



DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

**MANUFACTURER OF
BULK DRUGS &
IMPORTERS OF
SOLVENTS & CHEMICALS**

H.O: 203/4 SAHAKAR BHAVAN, 340/48 N.N STREET, MUMBAI-400009 ☎ : (022) 23455543 Email: corporate@aareydrugs.com
REGD OFF. & FACTORY: E-34 MIDC, TARAPUR, BOISAR, DIST.-THANE ☎ (02525) 271049 Email: info@aareydrugs.com
CIN: L99999MH1990PLC056538

13th November, 2021

To,

BSE Limited The Manager, Corporate Service Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 524412	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 NSE Symbol: AAREYDRUGS
--	---

Subject: Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 33 of SEBI (LODR)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper advertisement of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th September 2021, approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on Friday, 12th November, 2021 published on 13th November, 2021.

Details of the Newspaper Publications are as follows:

1. Active Times
2. Mumbai Lakshadeep

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Aarey Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd


Mihir Ghatalia
Managing Director
DIN: 00581005



SHAMROCK INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Off: 53, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400122
 CIN: L23209MH1991PL002229
 Email: sharmrockind@gmail.com website: www.sharmrockindustrial.com website: www.sharmrockindustrial.com
 BSE Code: 531240 (In LaS) Tel: 022-4070879

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
	(IN Rupees)	(IN Rupees)	(IN Rupees)	(IN Rupees)
Total income from operations	(4.85)	(1.82)	(9.21)	(1.21)
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and extraordinary items	(4.85)	(1.82)	(9.21)	(1.21)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and extraordinary items)	(4.85)	(1.82)	(9.21)	(1.21)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares Rs. 10/-)	600.84	600.84	600.84	600.84
Reserves (excluding Provisional Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(351.67)	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.15)	(0.02)
Dividend	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.15)	(0.02)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.15)	(0.02)
Dividend	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.15)	(0.02)

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly and Half Yearly unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2021 as required by Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the quarterly and half yearly results are available on the website www.sharmrockindustrial.com and also on the company website www.sharmrockindustrial.com.
 (b) The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 02.11.2021. This limited review is for the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2021 has been conducted by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

FOR SHAMROCK INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LTD.
 Kanchuk Khambhadkar Managing Director - 0852225

ALAN SCOTT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Unit No. 302, Kamla Plaza, 3rd Floor, Near Kalina Masjid, Kalina Kurla Road, Goregaon East, Mumbai - 400070, Maharashtra. T: 411 61788000. Email: alan.scott@alanscott.com Website: www.alanscott.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		6 months ended		Compared to the Quarter to Quarter ended		For the Year ended	
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
1 Income									
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations		2.35	1.67	4.44	4.02	1.22	2.58		
(b) Other Operating Income		34.08	27.19	0.00	61.24	0.00	8.26		
(c) Interest Income		0.06	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(d) Total Income		36.49	28.86	4.44	65.26	1.22	9.26		
2 Expenditure									
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed		1.40	0.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(b) Increase/Decrease in stock in trade and work in progress		(0.88)	0.50	(0.88)	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(c) Employee Benefit Expenses		4.42	0.45	0.00	4.87	0.00	0.40		
(d) Depreciation & Amortisation Cost		0.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(e) Finance Cost		(0.02)	0.01	(0.02)	0.01	0.01	0.00		
(f) Other expenditure		10.67	8.04	1.64	18.31	0.00	10.26		
(g) Total Expenditure		16.37	9.36	1.84	23.87	1.10	10.43		
3 Profit after interest but before Exceptional Items (E-I)									
(a) Exceptional Items		18.09	23.58	(1.20)	(11.46)	(1.88)	0.38		
(b) Profit Before Tax		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(c) Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (E-II)		18.09	23.58	(1.20)	(11.46)	(1.88)	0.38		
4 Tax expenses									
(a) Current Tax		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(b) Deferred Tax		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(c) Total Tax Expenses (E-III)		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
5 Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (E-IV)									
(a) Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (E-IV)		18.09	23.58	(1.20)	(11.46)	(1.88)	0.38		
6 Other Comprehensive Income									
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit and loss		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(c) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (E-V)		18.09	23.58	(1.20)	(11.46)	(1.88)	0.38		
7 Profit/(Loss) before tax and before Exceptional Items (F-I)									
(a) Profit/(Loss) before tax and before Exceptional Items (F-I)		18.09	23.58	(1.20)	(11.46)	(1.88)	0.38		
8 Profit/(Loss) after tax and before Exceptional Items (F-II)									
(a) Profit/(Loss) after tax and before Exceptional Items (F-II)		18.09	23.58	(1.20)	(11.46)	(1.88)	0.38		
9 Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (F-III)									
(a) Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (F-III)		18.09	23.58	(1.20)	(11.46)	(1.88)	0.38		
10 Other Comprehensive Income									
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit and loss		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(c) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (F-IV)		18.09	23.58	(1.20)	(11.46)	(1.88)	0.38		
11 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (F-V)									
(a) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (F-V)		18.09	23.58	(1.20)	(11.46)	(1.88)	0.38		

Note: 1. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 02.11.2021.
 2. The above results for the quarter ended on 30.09.2021 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (revised), in accordance with Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other applicable accounting standards and disclosures as required under the said provisions.
 3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above results in accordance with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The corresponding audit reports are available on the company website www.alanscott.com.
 4. The balance amount of Rs.25.28 crore out of the Rs.23.58 crore is used in the form of 6,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each as per the terms of the Rs.10/- per share on preferential basis. The balance amount of Rs.10.29 crore is used in the form of Rs.10/- per share on preferential basis. The balance amount of Rs.13.29 crore is used in the form of Rs.10/- per share on preferential basis. Out of the total preferred amount, a sum of Rs.4.80 crore is employed in funding working capital requirement on the balance sheet of Rs.105.11 crore as per the terms of the said instrument.
 5. Cost of sales has not been segregated to ensure a profit. However, the company has performed analytical analysis and expects to recover the carrying amounts of the assets.
 6. Provision for taxation (if any) will be made at the end of the year and hence not provided on quarterly basis.
 7. There are no non-current assets/extraordinary items during the quarter ended 30.09.2021.
 8. Figure of provision for taxation has not been segregated in material manner.
 9. During the quarter under review the Company successfully completed and tested prototype of its latest pending new products viz. Air Separator and Oxygen Concentrator. These products will be marketed under brand S-PETALS from next quarter onwards after meeting all necessary approvals. The Company has developed a dedicated website namely <http://www.alanscott.com> for marketing these products.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Suresh Pathak Jai
 Director
 Date: 12.11.2021 CIN: 00040483

DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

MANUFACTURERS OF BULK DRUGS & DEALERS OF CHEMICALS & SOLVENTS
 H.No. 17/21, Sakinaka Phase-1, Sakinaka, Thane - 400603. Tel: 022-26131160 E-mail: info@drugspl.com
 Regd. Off: 63-A, MIDC, Thane, Maharashtra - 400603. Tel: 022-27100490 E-mail: corporate@drugspl.com
 Web: www.drugspl.com CIN: L24202MH1999MPL0066838

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half-year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(I) Revenue from Operations	13,646.30	8,787.78	4,922.40	23,116.68	7,024.17
Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Income (II)	13,646.30	8,787.78	4,922.40	23,116.68	7,024.17
(III) Expenses					
Cost of Materials Consumed	13,422.22	6,422.89	6,327.55	21,800.51	7,026.35
Change in Inventories of Finished Goods					
Work in Progress and Stock in Trade	(466.73)	827.96	(527.33)	341.81	(426.22)
Employee Benefit Expenses	22.48	19.85	-	23.42	39.59
General Administrative Expenses	17.12	17.47	11.83	34.59	35.98
Selling and Distribution Exp.	108.38	111.31	98.35	217.73	88.18
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	82.90	40.00	22.25	80.90	92.04
Finance Cost	82.90	47.09	40.27	107.99	126.71
Other Expenses	51.69	28.87	51.86	85.59	66.77
Total Expenses (IV)	13,320.03	6,968.62	6,802.03	22,780.50	7,402.64
Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Exceptional and Tax (III-V)	312.36	272.86	184.67	586.22	349.42
(VI) Exceptional Items					
Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax (VII)	312.36	272.86	184.67	586.22	349.42
(VIII) Tax Expenses					
(a) Current Tax	(28.00)	(22.00)	-	(50.00)	(136.40)
(b) Deferred Tax					(33.33)
(IX) Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (VIII-IV)	284.36	250.86	184.67	536.22	249.42
(X) Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)					
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss					
(b) Items that will be reclassified to Profit and Loss					
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	284.36	250.86	184.67	536.22	249.42
Earnings Per Share					
(a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	1.22	1.07	0.79	2.29	1.49
(b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	1.22	1.07	0.79	2.29	1.49
(c) Number of Shares	2,33,84,824	2,33,84,824	2,33,84,824	2,33,84,824	2,33,84,824
Percentage of Shareholding	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Fair Value of Equity Share Capital	2,338.47	2,338.47	2,338.47	2,338.47	2,338.47
Face Value of Rs.10/- each)					
Note:	1. The above results are prepared as per the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and are approved by statutory auditor and are not audited by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November 2021. 2. Status of Investor Complaints (Not) Covered as on 30.09.2021 - Nil, Covered During the Quarter - Nil, Disposed Off During the Quarter - Nil, Closing Balance as on 30.09.2021 - Nil. 3. The figures of the previous year/period have been regrouped wherever necessary.				

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Aarey Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Limited
 (Name & Signature)
 Managing Director CIN: 00551005
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 12th November, 2021

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN
 This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of Hindustan Foods Limited having its registered office at Office No. 03, Link 2, Centrium, Phoenix Mall City, 15, Lal Bahadur Shastri Rd, Marol, Mumbai-400072 registered in the name of the following shareholder has been lost:
 Name of the Shareholders: Folio No. Certificate No. No. of Shares
 Natarajan Anuragum A02556 172 18408-16507 100
 Any person who has any claim in regard of the said share certificate should lodge such claim with the Company or Registrar and Transfer Agents Link India India Private Limited, C-161, 347 Park, 3, B.S. Road, Western Industrial Estate, Vashi, Maharashtra - 400705 on or before 15.11.2021. The undersigned hereby certifies that the above mentioned share certificate is the only one issued and no other share certificate has been issued in its name after the date of this notice.
 Dated: 12.11.2021 Place: Salem Natarajan Anuragum

BIL ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Registered Office: B-11, VMI Shopping Centre, Marolhati, Sarathi Road, Midc (West), Mumbai - 400054
 CIN No.: L24999MH2012PL019991 Website: www.bilenergysystems.com Email: investors@bilenergys.com
 Statement of unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year to date		Corresponding period previous year ended
	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	
1 Total income from operations (net)	(0.98)	4.77	(1.19)	(1.19)	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Extraordinary Items & Tax)	(30.11)	(6,322.71)	(12,527.11)	(12,527.11)	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Extraordinary Items)	(30.11)	(8,322.71)	(12,527.11)	(12,527.11)	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	(30.11)	(8,322.71)	(12,527.11)	(12,527.11)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)		0.00			
6 Equity Share Capital	2114.19	2114.19	2114.19	2114.19	
7 Reserve (excluding Provisional Reserve)	(1,682.50)	(1,682.50)			
8 Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- Each)					
(a) Basic	(0.01)	(2.99)	(0.05)	(0.05)	
(b) Diluted	(0.01)	(2.99)	(0.05)	(0.05)	
9 Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- Each)					
(a) Basic	(0.01)	(2.99)	(0.05)	(0.05)	
(b) Diluted	(0.01)	(2.99)	(0.05)	(0.05)	

Note:
 1) The Company primarily deals in the business of Electrical Steel Products and Other Steel Products as single segment hence Segment Reporting as defined in Indian Accounting Standard 108 (IND AS-108) is not applicable to the Company.
 2) The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10th November 2021 and published in accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3) The Auditor has conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results.
 4) Other Income includes Interest.
 5) The lender bank has issued the legal notice u/s 13 (2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 dated 14/07/2015, to the company asking them to pay the outstanding dues of Rs. 89.84 Lacs within 60 days from the date of this notice. In view of the legal notice and based on the legal advice received by the company, it has been decided not to provide any interest on outstanding liability of lender bank w.e.f. 01/10/2014.
 6) Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current quarter figures.
 7) The above is an extract of the detailed form of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.sebiindia.com) and www.bilenergys.com website.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Suresh More
 Director
 Date: Mumbai
 Date: 12.11.2021 DIN: 08873426

KUSAM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L31909MH1983PLC220457
 G-7 Shreeji Industrial Estate, T. J. Road, Sion, Mumbai - 400015. Phone No: 022-24124540, FAX: 022-24149659.
 Email: info@kusam.com, Website: www.kusam.com

Statement of unaudited financial results for the half year ended 30th September, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For half year ended		For the Year ended	
		30.09.2021		30.09.2020			31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		Audited
INCOME							
1 Revenue from operations		172.30	104.63	114.44	276.93	132.00	
2 Other Income		1.25	1.25	2.73	2.53	3.77	
3 Total Income (1+2)		173.55	105.91	117.17	279.46	135.86	
EXPENSES							
Purchase of stock-in-trade		61.27	705.13	30.06	194.40	96.60	
Change in inventories of stock-in-trade		22.46	(41.23)	34.95	(116.76)	(21.41)	
Employee benefit expense		23.72	203.25	20.75	47.37	38.08	
Finance cost		0.91	0.92	2.38	1.83	5.14	
Depreciation and amortisation expense		3.07	3.07	3.14	6.14	6.4	

